NYWH5000x040
9-60V Input, 0-60V/40A Output
  Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion
Features
 Efficiency up to 97%
 Wide input and output voltage ranges
 Adjustable output current limit for battery
charging
 Optional active current share
 Optional Digital (PMBus) interface
 Wide operating temperature range
from -40°C to +100°C
Half Brick Non-isolated Buck/Boost DC-DC Converter
Part Numbering System
NYWH 5 000 � 040 � � � (�) (�) - �
Series
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage*
Enabling
Logic
Rated
Output
Current
Pin
Length Options 1** Options 2 Options 3 Suffix -
Operating
Temperature
***Grade (°C)
 5: 9-60V
Unit: 0.1V
000:
Adjustable
P: Positive
N: Negative
Unit: A
040: 40A
K: 0.095”
N: 0.130”
R: 0.165”
0: I-share &
latch off
2: I-share &
auto-restart
5: No I-share &
latch off
7: No I-share &
auto-restart
F:
With flange
P:
W/O flange
Omit:
W/O PMBus
A:
With PMBus
Variation
code
 C: -20 to +100
H: -40 to +100
 * See section “Output Voltage Set Point” for details.
** When “5” or “7” is selected, the “Share” pin (Pin 5) does not exist.
*** Operating temperature is the temperature measured at the center of the baseplate.
V. 06/20
Singel 3 | B-2550 Kontich | Belgium | Tel. +32 (0)3 458 30 33 | info@alcom.be | www.alcom.be
Rivium 1e straat 52 | 2909 LE Capelle aan den IJssel | The Netherlands | Tel. +31 (0)10 288 25 00 | info@alcom.nl | www.alcom.nl
NYWH5000x040
9-60V Input, 0-60V/40A Output
Datasheet                                   NYWH5000x040                                           04-03-2020  2
 Leading the Advancement of Power Conversion